Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102063	Alies /(i) (Ma)		
Tab settings	000, 7 7		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Intergraph Corporation _	Name: Intergraph Software Technologies		
4-10-02	Company Internal Address:		
,	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Company Internal Address: A P P		
3. Nature of conveyance:	m c 5		
Assignment	Street Address:		
	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	2325-B Renaissance Drive 글 것 强		
Q Other			
	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119		
04/09/2002	OityOidio2ip		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
SEE EXHIBIT B ATTACHED	SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED		
	│ tached? 🍒 Yes 🖵 No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name:John G. Flaim	Enclosed		
Internal Address: BAKER & McKENZIE			
mornary to see a second	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	any deficiencies		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	o. Deposit descent its		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	13-0480		
Suite 2300			
TX 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City:State:Zip:			
	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	Day 91. 10012		
John G. Flaim	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Th		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

/19/2002 GTOH11 00000180 4533911 Mail o

01\FC:581

Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor
			Interfaces	
12172-007312	6292804	09/18/2001	Object Relationship Management System	Ardoin et al.
12172-006710	6297798	10/02/2001	Method and Apparatus for Dynamically Interpreting Drawing Commands	Evans et al.

Ехнівіт А

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Inventor
911			Video Display System for	Finegold
			Displaying Symbol-Fragments	
			in Different Orientations	
0481/101	4603431	07/28/1986	Method and Apparatus for	Grover et al.
			Vectorizing Documents and	
			Symbol Recognition	
0481/102	4718105	01/05/1988	Graphic Vectorization System	Lipkie et al.
73776	5047971	09/10/1991	Circuit Simulation	Horwitz
1247/106	5426780	06/20/1995	System for Dynamic	Gerull et al.
			Segmentation Analysis Using	
			Conversion of Relational Data	
			into Object-Oriented Data	
1247/110	5461709	10/24/1995	3D Input System for CAD	Brown
			Systems	
12172-006200	5682468	10/28/1997	OLE for Design and Modeling	Fortenberry et al.
12172-007310	5692184	11/25/1997	Object Relationship	Ardoin et al.
			Management System	
12172-007500	5745099	04/28/1998	Cursor Positioning Method	Blomqvist
12172-006700	5764936	06/09/1998	Method and Apparatus for	Evans et al.
			Dynamically Interpreting	
			Drawing Commands	
12172-007100	5778227	07/07/1998	System for Adding Attributes to	Jordan
			an Object at Run Time in an	;
			Object Orientated Computer	
			Environment	
12172-006500	5835095	11/10/1998	Visible Line Processor	Smith et al.
12172-006210	5910804	06/08/1999	OLE for Design and Modeling	Fortenberry et al.
12172-007510	6014127	01/11/2000	Cursor Positioning Method	Blomqvist
12172-007400	6016392	01/18/2000	A Method for Object-Oriented	Jordan
			Programming Using Dynamic	
			Interfaces	
12172-007311	6052691	04/18/2000	Object Relationship	Ardoin et al.
			Management System	
12172-006810	6124861	09/26/2000	Method and Apparatus for	Lebovitz et al.
			Unambiguous Selection of	
			Graphic Objects, Keypoints and	
			Relationships	
12172-006211	6198487	03/06/2001	OLE for Design and Modeling	Fortenberry et al.
12172-007420	6237044	05/22/2001	A Method for Object-Oriented	Jordan
			Programming Using Dynamic	

Assignment Of Patents and Patent Applications 420352v1

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT B

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Appl. No.	File Date	Title	Inventor
1247/172	09/054,629	04/03/1998	Interactive Time Line	Stadley
			Visualization	
12172-006811	09/353,534	07/14/1999	Intelligent Selection of Graphic	Evans et al.
			Objects Keypoints and	
			Relationships	
12172-009310	09/473,772	12/29/1999	CAD-Neutral Application	Malaugh
			Programming Interface	
12172-008610	09/561,491	04/28/2000	Managing Object Relationships	Duparcmeur, et
			Using an Object Repository	al.
12172-006212	09/735,714	05/12/1997	OLE for Design and Modeling	Fortenberry et al.
12172-007313	09/850,727	05/07/2001	Object Relationship	Ardoin et al.
			Management System	

Ехнівіт В

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, INTERGRAPH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 289 Dunlop Boulevard, Huntsville, Alabama 35824 (the "Assignor"),

is the owner of the patents identified on Exhibit A and the patent applications identified

on Exhibit B attached hereto and the inventions disclosed; and

WHEREAS, INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a

Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas,

Nevada 89119 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said patents, patent applications

and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns,

all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed respectively

in Exhibits A and B attached hereto, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein,

and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States

and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals,

continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations,

prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for and

recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The said interest is to be held and

enjoyed by said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively

as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer

not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which

may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part,

substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

PAGE 1

Assignor and Assignee expressly acknowledge and agree that this assignment is for recording purposes only and that any and all rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee arising out of or in connection with the patents and patent applications assigned hereunder, any patents arising from such patent applications, and the terms and conditions under which such patents and patent applications are assigned, shall be governed solely and exclusively by the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, with the effective date of March 27, 2002, between Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of this 9th day of April, 2002.

INTER	GRA	\PH	CORP	ORA	ATION
** * * ***			\sim	V	

By: _

Pfinted Name: James F. Taylor

Title: President

County of Madison)
-) ss
State of Alabama)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared James F. Taylor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, in his capacity as President of INTERGRAPH CORPORATION and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of April, 2002.

Notary Public

GINA T. HOLMES

NOTARY PUBLIC, ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 2, 2003

PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of this 9th day of April, 2002.

I	NTERGR	APH	SOFTW	VARE	TECHNOL	OGIES	COMPANY
	1222022		~~ ~ ,				

Printed Name: Larry T. Miles

Title: Vice President / Treasurer

County of Madison)
) ss.
State of Alabama)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Larry T. Miles, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, in his capacity as Vice President and Treasurer of INTERGRAPH SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of April, 2002

Nótary Public

GINA T. HOLMES

NOTARY PUBLIC, ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 2, 2003

PAGE 3

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE 37 CFR 1.10

April 10, 2002

I hereby certify that the papers enclosed herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to Attn: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

- 1) PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2) Assignment between Intergraph Corporation and Intergraph Software Technologies Company executed April 9, 2002;
- 3) An Express Mail Certificate; and
- 4) A postcard acknowledgment

Donna Yarbrough

379587v1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/10/2002 REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0573